GICICI Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: W Mall Building, 2nd floor, Wexco Homes, Kanjikuzhi, Kottayam-686004

[See proviso to rule 8(6)] Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder:

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower (s)/ Co Borrowers/	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
	Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.			Earnest Money Deposit		
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
	Sunil P J (Borrower) Sally Mathew (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. NHKOM00000835703 & NHKOM00000835702	Resy No 25,block No 189 Changanacherry Village Changanacherry Taluk Sy No 25 Kottayam Kerala	Rs. 67,53,084/- December 15, 2023	Rs. 62,70,566/- Rs. 6,27,060/-	January 08, 2024 11:00 AM- 03:00 PM	January 19, 2024 02:00 PM- 03:00 PM

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest til January 18, 2024 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, W Mall Building, 2nd floor, Wexco Homes, Kanjikuzhi, Kottayam- 686004 on or before January 18, 2024 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, W Mall Building, 2nd floor, Wexco Homes, Kanjikuzhi, Kottayam-686004 on or before January 18, 2024 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized Scheduled Bank in favorof "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.- Auction" payable at Kottayam.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission o tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 9920807300 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Date: January 01, 2024

Authorized Officer ICICI Home Finance Company Limited PICICI Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: W Mall Building, 2nd floor, Wexco Homes, Kanjikuzhi, Kottayam- 686004

[See proviso to rule 8(6)] Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Symbolic Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is

Sr. No.		Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
				Earnest Money Deposit		
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1.	Gideshkumar P K (Borrower) Sijimol (Co-Borrower) Anandavallyamma (Guarantor) Loan Account No. LHKOM00001321634	Block No. 19 Changanassery Taluk Nedumkunnam Village Resy No. 312/13-1 Kottayam Kerala- 686542	Rs. 33,18,602/- December 15, 2023	Rs. 24,30,000/- Rs. 2,43,000/-	January 08, 2024 11:00 AM- 03:00 PM	January 19, 2024 02:00 PM 03:00 PM

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till January 18, 2024 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, W Mall Building, 2nd floor, Wexco Homes, Kanjikuzhi, Kottayam- 686004 on or before January 18, 2024 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, W Mall Building, 2nd floor, Wexco Homes, Kanjikuzhi, Kottayam-686004 on or before January 18, 2024 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank in favorof "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.- Auction" payable at Kottayam.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 9920807300 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/ Date: January 01, 2024 **Authorized Officer** ICICI Home Finance Company Limited Place : Kottayam

Al Assets Holding Limited (Formerly known as Air India Assets Holding Limited) CIN - U74999DL2018GOI328865

Regd. Office: Indian Airlines Bldg,113, Gurudwara Rakabganj Road New Delhi, Delhi -110001 Phones:011-23422000; Email: company.secretary@aiahl.in, Website: www.aiahl.in

radica Standardio i mandar results for	the year and quarter ended	Maion, Lozo
		(₹ in million except EPS)
	N/ 77 DCT127	77 April 2000 7

			Quarter ended	i	Year ended	
Particulars		March D 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	15			9.	1
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	1,299.88	(2,029.76)	(7,054.01)	(5,512.16)	(10,574.67)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	1,299.88	(2,029.76)	(7,054.01)	(5,512.16)	(10,574.67)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	1,299.88	(2,029.76)	(7,028.01)	(5,512.16)	(10,574.67)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,299.88	(2,029.76)	(7,028.01)	(5,512.16)	(10,574.67)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	6,23,654.50	6,23,654.50	6,23,654.50	6,23,654.50	6,23,654.50
7.	Other equity	(6,24,350.99)	(6,93,127.79)	(6,86,315.75)	(6,24,350.99)	(6,86,315.75)
8.	Net Worth (6+7)	(696.49)	(69,473.29)	(62,661.25)	(696.49)	(62,661.25)
	General reserve*		70,000.00			
9.	Paid up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt	1,49,850.00	1,49,850.00	2,19,850.00	1,49,850.00	2,19,850.00
10.	Debt Equity Ratio (9/8)	(215.15)	(2.16)	(3.51)	(215.15)	(3.51)
11.	Earnings Per Share – not annualised (EPS)	0 00 000			30 = 0	
	Basic Earnings Per Equity Share (Rs.)	0.02	(0.03)	(0.40)	(0.09)	(0.60)
	Diluted Earnings Per Equity Share (Rs.)	0.02	(0.03)	(0.40)	(0.09)	(0.60)
12.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (refer note no.6 below)		17		A.T.	167
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) 1	0.03	0.01	0.03	0.06	0.08
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) 2	1.47	0.47	0.47	0.62	0.65

1 DSCR = Profit before finance costs and tax / (Interest expenses + Principal of long term loan repayment).

2 ISCR = Profit before finance costs and tax / Interest expenses.

*The company received grant of Rs 70,000 million from the government for redemption of Series-I Bonds of Rs. 70,000 million issued by the company. The bonds were redeemed on 16th Dec'22 out of Grant Received. The impact for the same has been taken in March'23 Q4 while calculatiing the net worth

financial results

Place: New Delhi

Date: 29-12-2023

- 1. These Financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Othe
- Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended.
- 3. The Audit Committee has reviewed the financial results and the same have been subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29-12-2023. The financial results have been reviewed by the Independent Firm of Chartered Accountants as required under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Fifth Amendment) Regulations, 2021
- 4. Debenture Redemption Reserve not applicable to debt listed entities in terms of Rule 18(7) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules 2014 as amended, hence no DRR created by the Company. The NCD's are assured for repayment by the Govt.
- 5. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary.
- 6. The financial information relating to quarter ended March 31, 2023 being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year which were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.
- Additional disclosure as per clause 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure

	Quarter ended		Year ended		
Particulars	March 31, 2023 Audited	December 31, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
Current Ratio [Current Assets/Current Liabilities]	2.47	4.85	0.33	2.47	0.33
Long Term Debt to Working Capital "[(Non-Current Borrowings + Current Maturities of Non-Current Borrowings)/(Current Assets - Current Liabilities excluding Current Maturities of Non-Current Borrowings)]"	17.20	13.31	11.31	17.20	11.31
Current Liability Ratio [Current Liabilities /Total liabilities]	0.04	0.02	0.33	0.04	0.33
Total Debt to Total Assets [(Non - Current Borrowings + Current Borrowings)/ Total Assets]	0.96	0.97	1.34	0.96	1.34
Debtors Turnover [Average Trade Receivable for the period/Revenue from Operations (excluding other operating revenue for the period) *No of days in period]	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Inventory Turnover [Average inventory/Fuel, Oil and Water cost for the period *No of days in period]	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Operating Margin (%) [Profit/(Loss) before Depreciation and amortisation expenses, Interest, Tax, less other Income/Revenue from Operations]	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Net Profit Margin (%) [Profit/(Loss) after tax/Total Income]	19.33%	-101.32%	-112.54%	-44.95%	-53.03%

By order of the Board

S.K.Mishra Chairman and Managing Director DIN 07728790

PPGCL

Regd Office: Shatabdi Bhawan, B12 & 13, Sector 4, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301

Plant Adress: PO- Lohgara, Tehsil-Bara, Prayagraj (Allahabad), Uttar Pradesh-212107 Phone: +91-120-6102000/6102009 CIN: U40101UP2007PLC032835

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited invites expression of interest (EOI) from eligible vendors for <u>Provision of Support Security Service</u> of 3x660 MW Thermal Power Plant at Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited, Bara, Dist. Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh, India. Details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of ender document etc. may be downloaded using the URLhttps://www.ppgcl.co.in/tenders.php Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender ee for issue of bid document latest by 05th January 2024.



HDFC Bank Limited

Regd. Office: HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg,

Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013 [Corporate Identification Number-L65920MH1994PLC080618] [e-mail: shareholder.grievances@hdfcbank.com] [Website: www.hdfcbank.com [Tel Nos. 022 - 39760000] Notice of Transfer of Equity Shares to Investor Education

and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended and various circulars issued thereto, from time to time, by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively referred to as "the Rules").

In terms of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with said Rules, the Bank is required to transfer such shares corresponding to the interim dividend for the financial year 2016-17 pertaining erstwhile Housing Development Finance (amalgamated with and into the Bank w.e.f. July 1, 2023) in respect of which the shareholder has not claimed dividend for seven consecutive years from the said financial year to IEPF.

The Bank has vide letter dated December 30, 2023, sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholders whose unclaimed dividend/ shares as aforesaid are liable to be transferred to IEPF requesting them to claim their dividend(s) on or before April 1, 2024, failing which the shares held by them shall be transferred to IEPF.

The concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may note that in terms of the said Rules, the Bank would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transferring the said shares to IEPF and the said original share certificate(s) shall stand automatically cancelled. In case of shares held in demat mode, the transfer would be effected by issuance of necessary instruction to the depository to transfer the shares directly to IEPF. The concerned shareholders are further requested to note that all future benefits arising on such shares would also be transferred to IEPF.

The Bank has uploaded full details of the unclaimed dividend/ shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website www.hdfcbank.com. Concerned shareholders may verify the details of unclaimed dividend(s) and the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF at https://www.hdfcbank.com/ personal/about-us/corporate-governance/shareholders-informationand-helpdesk/details-of-unclaimed-dividend

The shareholders may claim the said unclaimed dividend/ shares from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules. For more details please refer, www.iepf.gov.in

For any queries/ grievances on above matter, shareholders are requested to contact Datamatics Business Solutions Limited, (Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Bank), at the below mentioned address on or before April 1, 2024 being the last date for claiming the interim dividend for the financial year 2016-17 pertaining to erstwhile Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (amalgamated with and into the Bank w.e.f. July 1, 2023), failing which, the shares held by them in the Bank will be transferred to IEPF in compliance of the said Rules.

Datamatics Business Solutions Limited Unit: HDFC Bank Limited Plot No B-5, Part B Crosslane, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093. Tel. No .: +91 22-66712213 / 2214. E-mail: hdinvestors@datamaticsbpm.com

Website: https://www.datamaticsbpm.com/

Place: Mumbai Date: December 31, 2023

Santosh Haldankar Company Secretary

Sd/

For HDFC Bank Limited

PPGCL

Read Office: Shatabdi Bhawan, B12 & 13, Sector 4, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301

Plant Adress: PO- Lohgara, Tehsil-Bara, Prayagraj(Allahabad), Uttar Pradesh-212107

Phone: +91-120-6102000/6102009 CIN: U40101UP2007PLC032835

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited invites expression of interest (EOI) from eligible vendors for <u>Procurement of Coal</u> of 3x660 MW Thermal Power Plant at Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited, Bara, Dist. Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh, India.

Details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc. may be downloaded using the URLhttps://www.ppgcl.co.in/tenders.php Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by 02nd January 2024.

Kurl-on KURLON ENTERPRISE LIMITED CIN: U36101MH2011PLC222657

Regd. Office: #1002/1006, The Avenue, International Airport Road, Opp. Hotel Leela, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400059. Tel No.: 022-28265686/88/89

NOTICE OF THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING / OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS

NOTICE is hereby given that an Extra Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") or Jurion Enterprise Limited ("the Company") will be held on Tuesday, the 23rd day of January, 2024 at 1:30 P.M. through Video Conferencing ("VC")/OtherAudio-Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the Business as set forth in the notice of EGM. The EGM will be convened in compliance with the applicable provisions of the

Companies Act, 2023 ("the Act") and rules framed thereunder read with general circular Nos. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, 2/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 issued by the ministry of Corporate affairs collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), without the physical presence o he members at the common venue.

The Company pursuant to section 108 of the Act and in compliance with the above circulars, has completed the dispatch of notice of EGM only by email on December 30, 2023, to those members whose email id are registered with the Company Company Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e M/s Purva Sharegistry (India Private Limited or with their respective depository participants. The notice of EGM is also available on the Company's website at www.kurlon.com.

The Company pursuant to Section 108 of the Act read with rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, has provided remote e-voting facility for voting by electronic means ("e-voting") to al members for enabling them to cast their vote electronically on the resolutions proposed at the EGM. The Company has engaged the services of NSDL for providing such e-voting facility and the details as required pursuant to rule 20(4)(v) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 are

a Statement that the business may be All the business/ resolutions as stated in the notice calling the EGM shall be transacted through transacted by electronic means

b The date and time of commencement of Commences on Friday, Januar

voting by electronic means 19, 2024 at 9.00 a.m. IST

remote e-voting

The date and time of end of remote eEnds on Monday, J
2024 at 5.00 p.m. IST d Cut-off date

e The manner in which the person who have By sending a request to NSDL at

acquired shares and becomes members evoting@nsdl.co.in of the Company after dispatch of notice may obtain the login id and password Members may note that a. Remote e voting shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 pm IST on January 22, 2024

b. The Company shall provide e-voting facility at the EGM to those members who are present at the meeting through VC/OAVM and have no casted their vote through remote e-voting. The instructions for joining the EGM and the manner of casting vote through the e-voting system during the EGM are provided in the EGM notice.

c. A member may participate in EGM even after exercising his right to vote through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again in the EGM. A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as of cut-of date. (i.e. January 17, 2024) only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as e-voting at the EGM.

Website address of the Company if any, The notice of EGM is available or and agency where the notice of the meeting is displayed www.kurlon.com and on NSDL's website: www.evoting.nsdl.com

h Name, designation and address email id Company Secretary, Mr. Mont and phone number of the person Kumar, Kurlon Enterprise Limited responsible to address the grievances Email id: monukumar@kurlon.com connected with facility for voting by Tel No.: +91-8150000103 electronic means

Shareholders are advised to go through the instructions for e-voting as provided with the notice of EGM and in case of any further query(ies) or rievances in respect of electronic voting. They may refer the FAQ and e-voting user manual of shareholders avail

at the download section of <u>www.evoting.nsdl.com</u> The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Deepak Sadhu

Company Secretaries, as Scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting procedure in a fair and transparent manner. The results shall be declared not later than forty eight hours from conclusion of the meeting. Members holding share sin physical mode if any who have not yet

registered/updated their email address with the Company/depository can obtain notice of the EGM and/or login details for joining the EGM through VC/OAVM facility including e-voting, by sending scanned copy of the following documents by email to monukumar@kurlon.com a. A signed request letter mentioning your name folio number and complete

b. Self- attested scan copy of PAN-Card and Self- attested scanned copy of any documents such as Aadhaar Card

driving license. Election Identity Card or Passport etc. in support of the address of the member as registered with the Company. By order of the board For KURLON ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Sd/-MONU KUMAR

Date: 01.01.2024

Company Secretary

Opinion, **Insight Out**



Opinion, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard Insight Out